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🎄 Autumn Term Events & Dates 🎄 
 

📅 October  

●​ Thursday 23rd October Tea with Mrs Sinclair, our SENCO (Special 
Educational Needs Co-ordinator) — 2:00pm in the school hall. All parents are 
welcome.  

●​ Friday 24th October Non-Uniform Day — £1 donation via School Money to 
support Christmas festivities.  

●​ Monday 27th October – Monday 3rd November Half Term Break — School 
closed. Pupils return on Tuesday 4th November. 

📸 November 

●​ Friday 14th November School Photographs. 
●​ Monday 10th – Friday 14th November Anti-Bullying Week — Look out for 

themed activities and workshops. 

🎅  December 🎄 

●​ Wednesday 3rd & Thursday 4th December Parent’s Evening (R - Y6). 
●​ Friday 5th December Non-Uniform Day — Please bring a bottle for the 

tombola. 
●​ Monday 8th December EYFS & KS1 Nativity Performance — 2:00pm in the 

school hall. 
●​ Tuesday 9th December EYFS & KS1 Nativity Performance — 9:30am in the 

school hall. 
●​ Thursday 11th December Tea with Mrs Sinclair, our SENCO (Special 

Educational Needs Co-ordinator) — 9:00am in the school hall. All parents are 
welcome. EYFS festive performance — £2 donation via School Money. This is 
a pupil-only event; parents are not invited to attend. 

●​ Friday 12th December Non-Uniform Day — Please bring chocolate for the 
tombola. 

●​ Monday 15th December KS1 & KS2 Christmas Panto — £2 donation via 
School Money. Held at Stockport Plaza. 

●​ Tuesday 16th December Bottle & Chocolate Tombola — After school in the 
hall. 

●​ Wednesday 17th December Christmas Dinner & Jumper Day — £1 donation 
via School Money. 

●​ Thursday 18th December Christmas Craft Day — £2 donation via School 
Money. 
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●​ Friday 19th December Class Christmas Parties - Each class will celebrate 

the festive season with their own Christmas party filled with games, music, 
and seasonal treats. Children may bring in snacks to share (nut-free, please). 

●​ Date TBC Meet Father Christmas — Details to follow soon! 
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